		•	•	•									
DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980					State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department						Form C-101 Revised February 10, 1994 Instructions on back		
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719				ுலு (	CONSERVA	TION DIVI	SION	MAN.		Submit to	Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 Copies		
DISTRICT III						X 2088	(O)	20	<b>/</b> 3	3)	Fee Lease - 5 Copies		
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410  DISTRICT IV  PA Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088				03	Santa Fe, N	M 87504-2088	in Car		7 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		AMENDED REPORT		
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRULL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE													
SC Interes	to I I tal	100	(1) (1) (2) (3)	me and Address	A. Ellis				<sup>2</sup> OGRID Number 020572				
SG Interests I, Ltd. c/o Sagle & Schwab, PO Box 2677									<u> </u>		3, API Number		
Durango, 0			SELECT ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST	_ عقوالمل						30-04	5-31690		
- 4	Property Code			_		<sup>5</sup> Property Name				_	<sup>6</sup> Well No.		
009770 Santa Rosa 5 3													
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Surface Feet from the	Location  North/South Line	Foot 6	rom the	East/West	T ima	County		
E	5	29N	9W	Locium	1335	North	rect	1020		Nest	San Juan		
			8 Propose	d Botton	n Hole Loca	tion If Differ	rent Fra	m Surf	face				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South Line		rom the	East/West ]	Line	County		
	<u> </u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	roposed Pool 1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1		10 Dro	prosed Pool 2				
Proposed Pool 1													
			V		N					- 15 -			
- w	ork Type Code N		<sup>12</sup> Well Type Code <b>G</b>		13 Cable/Rotary		<sup>14</sup> Lease Type Code		ode	<sup>13</sup> Ground Level Elevation 5661'			
· · · ·	Multiple		17 Proposed Depth		18 Formation		19 Contractor		r	<sup>20</sup> Spud Date			
	No		2500'		Fruitland Coal						6/15/2003		
			2	<sup>1</sup> Propos	sed Casing a	nd Cement I	Progran	n					
Hole Size 12-1/4"			Casing Size 8-5/8"		ing weight/feet 24#	Setting Depth 300'		Sacks of Cement 210		Estimated TOC Surface			
7-7			5-1/2"		17#	2500'		215 poz + 150 neat		at -			
		İ											
22 Deparite the	nronged nro	omm If this	annication is to Di	ZEDEN or DLI	IG DACK give the	late on the present or	- I	a and access	and now produ	latina .			
Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.  SG Interests I, Ltd. proposes drilling a Fruitland Coal well at the above referenced location to further develop methane reserves. SG													
proposes s 3000# dou meet requ	setting 5-1 ble ram h irements f	/2" casing ydraulic B for a 2000	150 feet dee OP will be us psig system.	per than to ed. Since The accu	he Fruitland Co maximum ant imulator systei	oal base. SG v icipated format m capacity will l	vill then p tion press be suffici	erforate sure is 12 ent to cl	and stimu 200 psi, ac ose all BO	ulate the ccessori PE with	e Fruitland Coal. A ies to the BOP will		
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and being						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature:						Approved by:							
Printed name: Lynn Garner						Title: DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR DIST. AS							
Title: Operations Manager						Approval Date A Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z							
Date: Phone: (970) 259-2701						Conditions of Approval							
	9-2701	Attached	]										

Section .

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III 1000 Rie Bra

District IV

## State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

## **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION** 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 15, 2000

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

1220 S. St. Francis	Dr., Santa I	re, NM 875	<b>25</b>					ΠV	MENDED	KEPOKI		
		•	WELL LC	CATIO	N AND ACR	EAGE DEDIC	ATION PLA	.T				
APJ. Number 2 Peol Code						<sup>3</sup> Peol Name						
130040	5-3/	690	)	71629	1							
<sup>4</sup> Property C	ode				S Property P	Vanne	Well Number					
009770	l	SANTA ROSA 5							3			
OGRID No.					Elevation							
020572		ı		Se			5661					
Surface Location												
UL or lot uo.	Section	Township	Range	Let like		North/South Une		East/West l	itue	County		
E	5	29 N	9 W	1	1335	North	1020	West	San	Juan		
		<del>L</del>	n Bo	ottom Ho	le Location If	f Different From	n Surface					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range					East/West I	line	County		
		<b>!</b>		l		-						
12 Dedicated Acres	Joint a	r Infill	Consolidation	Code   S On	rder No.			<u> </u>				
320.96	320.96 I						•			,		

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION N89°41'W W N84°56'W 39.8Z04. **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** I hereby certify that the information contained herein Lot No. (TYP.) LAT. 36.75689°N 1020 LONG. 107. 80856 W . 3 Operations Manager 2003 Sec. Fd. SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION rehy certify that the well location shown on this N89°14'W 81.3ZCA